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Stephanie	Ahles	
Hennepin	County	
Minneapolis,	MN	
(612)	596-8785	
stephanie.ahles@outlook.com	
	
Linda	Alton	
MN	ToP	
Minneapolis,	MN	
(612)	281-6556	
lindaalton@gmail.com	
	
Angela	Asa-Lovstad	
AC4C	and	Facilitated	
Direction	
Algona,	IA	
(515)	320-0585	
facilitated.direction@gmail.
com	
	
Joy	Bailey	
Crossroads	Antiracism	
Organizing	&	Training	
Matteson,	IL	
(269)	568-0783	
joy.bailey@croar.org	
	
Lynda	Baker	
MeetingSolution	
Austin,	TX	
(512)	289-3978	
lbaker@meetingsolution.com	
	
Deb	Burnight	
Facilitated	Resources	
Sioux	City,	IA	
(712)	943-1949	
debburnight@gmail.com	
	
Lisel	Burns	
Communitybegood	
Partnership	Projects	
Brooklyn,	NY		
(917)	744-4389	
liselburns@gmail.com	
	
	

Paige	Dempsey	
United	Way	of	the	Midlands	
Omaha,	NE	
(402)	522-7969	
pdempsey@uwmidlands.org	
	
Robette	Dias	
Crossroads	Antiracism	
Organizing	&	Training	
Matteson,	IL		
(707)	235-3457	
radias@vom.com	
	
Laurie	Dougherty,	CTF,	CAE	
Dougherty,	Inc.	
Homestead,	FL	
(888)	400-1029	
lauriedougherty@me.com	
	
Ann	Epps	
LENS	International	
Denver,	CO	
(303)	751-5289	
annsepps@gmail.com	
	
John		Epps	
LENS	International	
Denver,	CO	
(303)	751-5289	
jlepps39@gmail.com	
	
Richard	Erschik	
FromFreeToFee.com	
Homestead,	FL	
(630)	642-6500	
rerschik@richarderschik.com	
	
Suzanne	Esber	
Facilitating	Participation	
Santa	Ana,	CA	
(714)	478-1653	
suzanne_esber@sbcglobal.net	
	
	
	
	
	

Librada	Estrada	
Librada	Estrada	Consulting,	
LLC	
Springfield,	VA	
(703)	615-1379	
LCEstrada@verizon.net	
	
Zoraida	Ettrick	
Maricopa	County	Dept	of	
Public	Health	
Phoenix,	AZ		
(602)	506-6860	
ZoraidaEttrick@mail.maricopa.
gov	
	
Mary	Flanagan	
Strategy	anda	Leadership,	
LLC	
San	Antonio,	TX	
(21)	822-2876	
mary@leadthinkdo.com	
	
Becky	Foreman	
Becky	Forman	
Riverside,	CA		
(951)	288-8281	
info@beckyforeman.com	
	
Laura	Fortman	
Washington,	D.C.	
(207)	441-8007	
Laura.a.fortman@gmail.com	
	
Irina	Fursman	
MN	ToP	
St.	Louis	Park,	MN	
(763)	232-2338	
irinafursman@gmail.com	
	
Alan	Gammel	
First	Affirmative	Financial	
Network	
Tacoma,	WA	
(253)	376-3983	
agammel@ix.netcom.com	
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Seva	Gandhi	
ICA	
Chicago,	IL	
(773)	769-6363,	ext.	#312	
sgandhi@ica-usa.org	
	
Maria	Teresa	Gaston	
Leadership	Education	at	
Duke	Divinity	School	
Durham,	NC	
(919)	613-5355	
gaston.mariateresa@gmail.	
com	
	
Martin	Gilbraith	
Martin	Gilbraith	Asso.	Ltd	
London,	United	Kingdom	
International	Phone	
4.48E+11	
Martin@martingilbraith.com	
	
Melanie	Goodman	
Youth	Catalytics	
Charlotte,	VT	
(802)	425-3006	
mgoodman@youthcatalytics.or
g	
	
Becky	Groff	
Des	Moines,	IA	
(515)	277-3132	
beckygroff@gmail.com	
	
Newton	Hall	
Trilogy,	Inc.	
Chicago,	IL	
phallcpd@yahoo.com	
	
Karla	Hill-Donisch	
Hill	&	Company	
Minneapolis,	MN	
(612)	462-0907	
hillco@natn.net	
	
	
	
	

Kim	Howe	
CoCreative	Labs	
Omaha,	NE	
(312)	720-9546	
kimjhowe@gmail.com	
	
Nancy	Jackson	
Gammy	Bird	Consulting	
Dublin,	NH	
(603)	563-7945	
nanjackson@gammybird.com	
	
Maureen	Jenkins	
Imaginal	Training	
San	Francisco,	CA	
(415)	518-2866	
maureen@imaginaltraining.
com	
	
Dennis	Jennings	
Technology	of	Participation	
Network	
Chicago,	IL			
(773)	769-9266	
dennisjennings1@gmail.com	
	
Eva	Jensen	
Jensen	Consulting	
Golden	Valley,	MN	
(612)	270-0416	
evajensen101@gmail.com	
	
Laura	Johannson	
Johansson	Consulting	
Minneapolis,	MN	
(612)	802-3203	
laura.ann.johansson@gmail.
com	
	
Brenda	John	
ToP	Network	
Seymour,	WI	
(920)	217-7890	
bjohnoneida@gmail.com	
	
	
	

Sherry	Johnson	
Facilitators	Northwest	
Kirkland,	WA			
(651)	776-3060	
sherrypjohnson@gmail.com	
	
Lynette	Jones	
Broward	County	Public	
works	Dept.	Admin.	
Fort	Lauderdale,	FL	
(954)	854-0010	
jamldj6263@gmail.com	
	
Cheryl	Kartes	
Kartes	and	Associates	
Minneapolis,	MN	
(612)	788-2107	
kartes@aol.com	
	
Heidi	Kolbe	
Kolbe	Consulting	
West	Sacramento,	CA	
(916)	481-4488	
heidi@kolbecompany.com	
	
Bruce	Krupnick	
Sphere-Connect	
Edina,	MN	
(612)	508-5585	
bkrupnick@yahoo.com	
	
Sue	Laxdal	
Laxdal	Consulting	
Hilton	Head	Island,	NC	
(612)	275-7015	
sue.laxdal@igc.org	
	
Greta	Leach	
Nebraska	Community	
Foundation	
Lincoln,	NE	
(402)	323-7343	
leach.greta@gmail.com	
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Cherie	Lockett	
Evanston,	IL	
(847)	475-5459	
crobin99@mac.com	
	
Courtney	Lonergan	
Partners	in	Participation	
Phoenix,	AZ			
(907)	2297773	
courtneylonergan@gmail.com	
	
Jerome	Madigan	
Lake	Cane	Restoration	
Society	
Orlando,	FL	
(614)	403-7723	
jay@jjmadiganllc.com	
	
Ruth	Myles	
Broward	County	
Fort	Lauderdale,	FL	
(954)	357-6441	
rmyles@broward.org	
	
Dawn	Newman	
University	of	Minnesota	
Cloquet,	MN	
(218)	726-6474	
danewman@umn.edu	
	
Colleen	O’Brien	
CGO	Consulting	
Maple	Grove,	MN	
(763)	447-1947	
cgobrien_consulting@	
comcast.net	
	
Marilyn	Oyler	
Partners	in	Participation	
Phoenix,	AZ	
(602)	468-0605	
marilyn.oyler@gmail.com	
	
	
	
	
	

Alisa	Oyler	
Partners	in	Participation	
Phoenix,	AZ	
(602)	312-8229	
alisaoyler@gmail.com	
	
Kathleen	Paulo	
CSF	
Oakland,	CA		
(510)	289-1551	
ktpaulo@sbcglobal.net	
	
Terri	Phillips	
SJD	Consulting,	LLC	
Wales,	WI	
(262)	442-0047	
terrip@sjdconsulting.net	
	
Judy	Pinke	
LifeSeasons	Psychotherapy,	
LLC	
Minnetonka,	MN	
(612)	518-8840	
couragetothrive@gmail.com	
	
Robert	Quintana	Hopkins	
Circles	of	Change	
Oakland,	CA		
(510)	207-6658	
robert@circlesofchange.	
us.com	
	
Sharon	Rafos	
ICA-USA	
Chicago,	IL	
(2310	340-0634	
srafos@gmail.com	
	
Robin	Rifkin,	M.S.,	CTF	
Robin	Rifkin,	Planning	and	
Facilitation	Consulting	
Elkins	Park,	PA	
(215)	880-5496	
robinrifkin@comcast.net	
	
	
	

Brigid	Riley	
Willow	Consulting	
Minneapolis,	MN	
(612)	978-9361	
brigid@willow-
consulting.com	
	
Terri	Sue	Rossi	
Arizona	Water	Banking	
Authority	
Phoenix,	AZ			
(602)	370-4952	
tsrossi.az@gmail.com	
	
Samantha	Sainsbury	
Institute	of	Cultural	Affairs	
Chicago,	IL	
(773)	769-6363,	ext.	#301	
ssainsbury@ica-usa.org	
	
Caitlin	Sarro	
Chicago,	IL	
csarro@ica-usa.org	
	
Jane	Schadle	
Schadle	Consulting	
Des	Moines,	IA	
(515)	494-4224	
jane.schadle@centurylink.	
net	
	
Jonathan	Schick	
GOAL	Consulting	Group	
Bergenfield,	NJ	
(214)	587-3960	
jds@goalconsulting.com	
	
Beverly	Scow	
Wise	Women	Gathering	
Place	
Green	Bay,	WI	
(920)	490-0627	
bscow@wisewomengp.org	
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Sherwood	Shankland	
Shankland	and	Associates,	
LLC	
Centennial,	CO	
(303)	993-8935	
sherwoodshankland@	
comcast.net	
	
Molly	Shaw	
Facilitators	Northwest	
Seattle,	WA			
(206)	941-8550	
mollyshaw54@gmail.com	
	
Darci	Smith	
Corte	Madera,	CA			
(415)	450-5437	
darcismith@live.com	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

Synala	Smith	
University	of	Wisconsin	–	
Stout	
Oneida,	WI	
synalasmith@yahoo.com	
	
Jane	Stallman	
Center	for	the	Strategic	
Facilitation	
Oakland,	CA		
(510)	532-6595	
Jlstallman@aol.com	
	
Bill	Staples	
ICA	Associates,	inc.	
Toronto,	Ontario	
(416)	691-2316	
bstaples@ica-associates.ca	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

Elaine	Stover	
Greenschemes	
Greensboro,	NC	
(336)	605-0143	
greenschemes@bellsouth.	
net	
	
Nileen	Verbeten	
Nileen	Verbeten	
Sacramento,	CA	
(916)	705-1203	
nileen.verbeten@gmail.com	
	
Mayme	Webb-Bledsoe	
Duke	University	Durham	and	
Regional	Affairs	
Durham,	NC	
(919)	668-6277	
mwebb@duke.edu	
	
Erness	Wright-Irvin	
FLI	NOLA	
New	Orleans,	LA		
(504)	259-4219	
erness.fli@gmail.com

	


